
V2I Deployment Coalition Members As of 2/21/17

# Name Agency Email

1 Thomas Huie 3M tkhuie@mmm.com

2 John Conrad AASHTO conrad586@aol.com

3 Patrick Zelinski AASHTO pzelinski@aashto.org

4 Gummada Murthy AASHTO gmurthy@aashto.org

5 Daniel Worke AECOM Daniel.worke@aecom.com

6 Ken Yang AECOM kyang@aecom.com

7 Bob Murphy AECOM Robert.murphy2@aecom.com

8 Saravana Suthanthira Alameda County SSuthanthira@alamedactc.org

9 Praveen Singh Arada Systems psingh@aradasystems.com

10 Reza Karimvand Arizona DOT rkarimvand@azdot.gov

11 Allison Klein ARTBA Aklein@artba.org

12 Dean Deeter Athey Creek Consultants deeter@acconsultants.org

13 Ginny Crowson Athey Creek Consultants crowson@acconsultants.org

14 Suzanne Murtha Atkins suzanne.murtha@atkinsglobal.com

15 Brian Watson ATSSA Brian.watson@atssa.com

16 Roger Wentz ATSSA roger.wentz@atssa.com

17 Brent Cain AZDOT BCain@azdot.gov

18 Dominie Garcia BAH Garcia_Dominie@bah.com

19 Denise Manzelmann BAH manzelmann_denise@bah.com

20 Chris Stanley Battelle stanley@battelle.org

21 Markus Bauer BMW markus.bauer@bmw.de

22 Amir Bushehri Cal Amp abushehri@calamp.com

23 Thomas West California PATH/UC Berkeley tomwest@path.berkeley.edu

24 Greg Larson Caltrans greg.larson@dot.ca.gov

25 Erin  Flanigan Cambridge Systematics, Inc eflanigan@camsys.com

26 Stan Caldwell Carnegie Mellon University stancaldwell@cmu.edu

27 Zachary Rubinstein Carnegie Mellon University zbr@cs.cmu.edu

28 Jack Hall CCTA jhall@ccta.net

29 Randy Iwasaki CCTA riwasaki@ccta.net

30 Barry Einsig Cisco BEinsig@cisco.com

31 Kyle Connor Cisco kyconnor@cisco.com

32 Azeem Shaik Cisco ashaik@cisco.com

33 John Thai City of Anaheim, CA jthai@anaheim.net

34 Paul Carlson City of Columbus, OH pccarlson@columbus.gov

35 Hsu-Chieh Hu CMU hsuchieh.hu@gmail.com

36 Patrick Brunett Cohda Wireless America LLC patrick.brunett@cohdawireless.com

37 Alvin Stamp Colorado DOT alvin.stamp@state.co.us 

38 Austin Gilbert Colorado DOT austin.gilbert@state.co.us

39 Tamara Hunter-Maurer Colorado DOT tamara.maurer@state.co.us

40 Shailen Bhatt Colorado DOT shailen.bhatt@state.co.us

41 Richard Mudge Compass Transportation and TechnologyDick@compasstranstech.com

42 Patrick Chan Consystec patrick.chan@consystec.com

43 Roger Berg DENSO International America, Inc. roger_berg@denso-diam.com

44 Jim Peters DKS Associates jim.peters@dksassociates.com

45 Adrian Pearmine DKS Associates adrian.pearmine@dksassociates.com

46 Jeff Holabaugh Dye Management Group jholabaugh@dyemanagement.com

47 Gary Duncan Econolite gduncan@econolite.com

48 Abbas Mohaddes Econolite abbas@cavitatrans.com

49 John Estrada eTransSystems jestrada@eTransSystems.com
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50 Jonathan Walker FHWA Jonathan.B.Walker@dot.gov

51 Ben McKeever FHWA Ben.Mckeever@dot.gov

52 Steven Siko Fiat Chrysler Automobiles steven.siko@fcagroup.com

53 Paul Steinman Florida DOT paul.steinman@dot.state.fl.us

54 Ed   Hutchinson Florida DOT ed.hutchinson@dot.state.fl.us

55 Elizabeth Birriel Florida DOT elizabeth.birriel@dot.state.fl.us

56 Mohammed  Hadi Florida international university hadim@fiu.edu

57 Mike Shulman Ford mshulman@ford.com 

58 Scott Geisler General Motors scott.p.geisler@gm.com 

59 Matt Hamill Global-5 Communications matt@global-5.com

60 Naveen Lamba Grant Thornton naveen.lamba@us.gt.com

61 Jim Frazer Gridaptive Technologies jfrazer@gridaptive.com

62 Mike Tourville Gridsmart mike.tourville@gridsmart.com

63 Jeff Price Gridsmart jeff.price@gridsmart.com

64 Robert  Dingess GTMA rdingess@usgtma.com

65 Matt Volz HDR matthew.volz@hdrinc.com

66 Joey Yang HDR zhaowei.yang@hdrinc.com

67 Jennifer Carter HERE jennifer.carter@here.com

68 Weimin Huang HERE weimin.huang@here.com

69 Monali Shah HERE monali.shah@here.com 

70 Harry Voccola HERE Voccolah@aol.com

71 Ben Walker HNTB BGwalker@hntb.com

72 Martha Morecock Eddy HNTB mmeddy@hntb.com

73 Frank Perry HNTB fperry@HNTB.com

74 Sue Bai Honda sbai@oh.hra.com

75 John Robb Hyundai jrobb@hatci.com

76 Oubada Abuchaar Hyundai America Technical Center oabuchaar@hatci.com

77 Frank Fickel IAV Automotive frank.fickel@iav.de

78 Daniel Hermann IAV Automotive daniel.hermann@iav.de

79 Bob Koeberlein Idaho Transportation Dept robert.koeberlein@itd.idaho.gov   

80 Saad Bedros Image Sensing Systems sbedros@imagesensing.com

81 Craig Gardner Intelight craig.gardner@intelight-its.com

82 Samian Kaur InterDigital Samian.kaur@interdigital.com

83 Scott Marler Iowa DOT scott.marler@dot.iowa.gov

84 Siva Narla ITE snarla@ite.org

85 Cliff Heise Iteris cdh@iteris.com   

86 Alan Clelland Iteris axc@iteris.com

87 David Binkley Iteris dnb@iteris.com

88 John Lower Iteris jal@iteris.com

89 Adrian Guan ITS America aguan@itsa.org

90 Carlos Alban ITS America calban@itsa.org

91 Mike Land ITS America mland@itsa.org

92 Darryl Dawson ITS Engineering Ltd. ddawson@itsengineering-ltd.com  

93 Brian Burkhard Jacobs Engineering brian.burkhard@jacobs.com

94 Brian  DePan Jacobs Engineering brian.depan@jacobs.com

95 Oliver Brandl Kapsch oliver.brandl@kapsch.net

96 Nu Rosenbohm Kapsch nu.rosenbohm@kapsch.net

97 Chuck Mraz Kapsch Chuck.Mraz@kapsch.net

98 Dennis Motiani KHA Dennis.motiani@kimley-horn.com

99 Douglas Gettman Kimley-Horn doug.gettman@kimley-horn.com
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100 Jonathan Moore Kimley-Horn jonathan.moore@kimley-horn.com  

101 Ed Alegre LA Metro AlegreE@metro.net

102 Reinland Jones LA Metro JonesRe@metro.net

103 John Abraham Macomb Co., MI DOR jabraham@rcmcweb.org

104 Devang Naik Marben Products dknaik@netechinc.com

105 Nishil Naik Marben Products nishil.naik@marben-products.com

106 Faisal Saleem Maricopa Co., AZ faisalsaleem@mail.maricopa.gov  

107 Jennifer Toth Maricopa Co., AZ jennifertoth@mail.maricopa.gov

108 Masashi Yamamoto Mazda North American Operations myamamo5@mazdausa.com

109 Donald Mass McCain dmaas@mccain-inc.com

110 Alan Korn Meritor WABCO

111 Jim Katsafanas Michael Baker jkatsafanas@mbakerintl.com

112 Matt Smith Michigan DOT Smithm81@michigan.gov

113 Ray Starr MnDOT ray.starr@state.mn.us

114 Emil Wolanin Montgomery Co., MD emil.wolanin@montgomerycountymd.gov  

115 Linda Lee MTC llee@mtc.ca.gov

116 Rob Rich MTC rrich@mtc.ca.gov

117 Nisar Ahmed MTC nahmed@mtc.ca.gov

118 William Mahoney National Center for Atmospheric Researchmahoney@ucar.edu

119 Stanley Young National Renewable Energy Laboratorystanley.young@nrel.gov

120 John Bassett New York State DOT John.Bassett@dot.ny.gov

121 Roy Goudy Nissan Technical Center North Americagoudyr1@ntcna.nissan-usa.com

122 Kelly McVeigh NJDOT Kelly.McVeigh@dot.nj.gov

123 Wasif Mirza NJDOT Wasif.Mirza@dot.state.nj.us

124 Frank Prezioso NJDOT Frank.Prezioso@dot.nj.gov

125 Jeevanjot Singh NJDOT Jeevanjot.Singh@dot.nj.gov

126 Jeffrey Rockower NJDOT Jeffrey.Rockower@dot.nj.gov

127 Jonathan Martinez NJDOT Jonathan.Martinez@dot.nj.gov

128 Ann Diephaus Noblis ann.diephaus@noblis.org

129 Mike Holder North Carolina DOT mholder@ncdot.gov

130 Leland Key NXP leland.key@nxp.com

131 Steve Galgano NYCDOT sgalgano@dot.nyc.gov

132 Mohammad Talas NYCDOT mtalas@dot.nyc.gov

133 Richard McDonough NYDOT Richard.McDonough@dot.ny.gov

134 Owais Memon NYDOT Owais.Memon@dot.ny.gov

135 Eryca McCartin Dinsdale Oregon DOT eryca.s.mccartin@odot.state.or.us

136 Jan-Mou Li ORNL lij3@ornl.gov

137 George Webb Palm Beach Co., FL gwebb@pbcgov.org   

138 Micheal Stelts Panasonic michael.stelts@us.panasonic.com 

139 Mark Kopko PennDOT markopko@pa.gov

140 Robert Taylor Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission robtaylo@paturnpike.com  

141 Shel Leader Private Consultant-Telecom shel@sleader.com  

142 Darcy Bullock Purdue University darcy@purdue.edu 

143 Jeff Adler Q-Free jeff.adler@q-free.com

144 Jim Misener Qualcomm jmisener@qti.qualcomm.com

145 Gary Piotrowicz RCOC gpiotrowicz@rcoc.org

146 Raman Patel RK Patel Associates rkpatelassociates@msn.com

147 Mary Doyle SAE International Mary.Doyle@sae.org

148 S. William Gouse SAE International S.William.Gouse@sae.org

149 Mary Doyle SAE International mdoyle@sae.org
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150 Peter Thompson SANDAG Peter.Thompson@sandag.org

151 Ravi Puvvala Savari ravi@savarinetworks.com

152 Faroog Ibrahim Savari ifaroog@yahoo.com

153 Navin Katta Savari navin@savarinetworks.com

154 Mike Schagrin Schagrin Consulting mike@schagrin-consulting.com

155 William Whyte Security Innovation wwhyte@securityinnovation.com

156 Dave Miller Siemens miller.dave@siemens.com

157 Gary  Wallace SiriusXM Connected Vehicles Gary.Wallace@siriusxm.com

158 Gary Strack SKW Inc. Gary.Strack@skw-inc.com 

159 Purser Sturgeon Southwest Research Institute psturgeon@swri.org  

160 Koorosh Olyai Stantec koorosh.olyai@stantec.com  

161 Rod Schebesch Stantec rod.schebesch@stantec.com  

162 Steve Lockwood Steve Lockwood LLC lockwood@slockwood.com

163 Michael Baril STV Incorporated michael.baril@stvinc.com

164 Hiroto Nakajima Subaru R&D nakajima.hiroto@srd.subaru-fhi.co.jp

165 Kyle Garrett Synesis Partners kyle.garrett@synesis-partners.com

166 Ed Seymour TAMU e-seymour@tamu.edu

167 Susan Wilson Technology Planning susan.wilson@gm.com

168 Kevin Comstock TNDOT Kevin.comstock@tn.gov

169 Hideki Hada Toyota hideki.hada@tema.toyota.com

170 Hongcheng Lu Toyota hlu@us.toyota-itc.com

171 Ed Bradley Toyota Motor North America ed_bradley@toyota.com

172 Kevin Ro Toyota Motor North America kro@tma.toyota.com

173 Kiel Ova Traffic Technology Services kiel.ova@traffictechservices.com

174 Jeff Spinazze Trafficware.com jeff.spinazze@trafficware.com

175 Bob Rausch Transcore robert.rausch@transcore.com

176 Daniel Lai Transpo Group daniel.lai@transpogroup.com  

177 Barry Pekilis Transport Canada barry.pekilis@tc.gc.ca

178 Ray Derr Transportation Research Board rderr@nas.edu

179 Dean Erickson Triunity Dean.erickson@triunityeng.com

180 Melissa Tooley TTI m-tooley@tti.tamu.edu

181 Jianming Ma TXDOT jianming.ma@txdot.gov

182 Andy Mao TXDOT andrew.mao@txdot.gov

183 Andrew Harding UL Andrew.Harding@ul.com

184 Debra Bezzina UMTRI dbezzina@umich.edu

185 John Maddox UMTRI maddoxjm@umich.edu

186 Larry Head University of Arizona klhead@email.arizona.edu

187 Mohammed Hadi University of Florida hadim@fiu.edu

188 Carrie Morton University of Michigan cemorton@umich.edu

189 Jerome Lynch University of Michigan jerlynch@umich.edu

190 Bezzina Debby University of Michigan dbezzina@umich.edu

191 Robert Bertini University of South Florida, CUTR bertini.robert@gmail.com

192 Hyungjun Park University of Virginia hpark@email.virginia.edu

193 Chen  Danjue University of Wisconsin dchen24@wisc.edu

194 Yang Cheng University of Wisconsin cheng8@wisc.edu

195 John Riehl University of Wisconsin jonathan.riehl@wisc.edu

196 Madhav Chitturi University of Wisconsin madhav.chitturi@wisc.edu

197 Ken Leonard USDOT ken.leonard@dot.gov

198 Brian Cronin USDOT brian.cronin@dot.gov

199 Deb Curtis USDOT Deborah.Curtis@dot.gov
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200 Jon Obenberger USDOT Jon.Obenberger@dot.gov

201 Bob Arnold USDOT robert.arnold@dot.gov

202 Bob Rupert USDOT robert.rupert@dot.gov

203 Josh Hassol USDOT Joshua.Hassol@dot.gov

204 Robert Sheehan USDOT robert.sheehan@dot.gov

205 Dale Thompson USDOT Dale.Thompson@dot.gov

206 Karen Timpone USDOT karen.timpone@dot.gov

207 Mike Pina USDOT mike.pina@dot.gov

208 Steve Sill USDOT Steve.Sill@dot.gov

209 Kingsley Azubike USDOT kingsley.azubike@dot.gov

210 Carl Andersen USDOT carl.andersen@dot.gov

211 Robert  Arnold USDOT Robert.Arnold@dot.gov

212 Robert  Rupert USDOT robert.rupert@dot.gov

213 Bob Sheehan USDOT robert.sheehan@dot.gov

214 John Harding USDOT john.harding@dot.gov

215 Deborah Curtis USDOT Deborah.Curtis@dot.gov

216 Gregory Davis USDOT Gregory.Davis@dot.gov

217 Blaine Leonard Utah DOT bleonard@utah.gov

218 Carlos Braceras Utah DOT cbraceras@utah.gov

219 Melissa Lance VDOT melissa.lance@vdot.virginia.gov

220 Virginia Lingham VDOT virginia.lingham@vdot.virginia.gov

221 Andrew Cunningham Volkswagen Group

222 Leisa Moniz Volpe Center-USDOT Leisa.Moniz@dot.gov

223 Suzanne Sloan Volpe Center-USDOT Suzanne.sloan@dot.gov

224 Caitlin Bettisworth Volpe Center-USDOT Caitlin.Bettisworth@dot.gov

225 Stephanie Fischer Volpe Center-USDOT stephanie.fischer@dot.gov

226 Sean Peirce Volpe Center-USDOT sean.peirce@dot.gov

227 Skip Yeakel Volvo Group North America Skip.Yeakel@Volvo.com

228 Ray Resendes VTTI RResendes@vtti.vt.edu

229 Shaun Quayle Washington Co., OR shaun_quayle@co.washington.or.us  

230 Michael Jensen Wavetronix michael.jensen@wavetronix.com

231 Geoff Smith WMC gsmith@wmcommunication.com

232 Bill Legg WSDOT LeggB@wsdot.wa.gov

233 Steve Kuciemba WSP | PB kuciemba@pbworld.com

234 Scott Shogan WSP | PB shogan@pbworld.com

235 Tom Timcho WSP | PB timchot@pbworld.com

236 Thomas Timcho WSP | PB timchot@pbworld.com

237 Joe Averkamp Xerox joseph.averkamp@xerox.com

238 Bryan  Nace
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